

TENDER NOTICE

University of Sargodha

University of Sargodha intends to purchase equipment's Accessories/maintenance of equipment's relevant interested firms registered with Income Tax / GST departments may send their tender, up to **07-08-2017 at 01:00 P.M.** and will be opened on same day at 02:00 P.M. in the presence of available representatives of the firms in **Faculty of Pharmacy** Pre-bid meeting on 01-08-2017.

Item#	Description	Qty required
01	Digital precision Balance	01
02	Semi Automated Chemistry Analyzer (with built in battry)	01
03	Water Distillation Apparatus	01
04	Blood/Hemo-Dialysis solution Measuring system Fully Automated Electrolyte Analyzer	01
05	pH meter	02
06	Orbital shaker for 7 flask	01

Terms and Conditions

- 1. Detailed tender document containing terms and conditions, specification as estimated cost are immediately available faculty of Pharmacy are **Faculty of Pharmacy**, **University of Sargodha**, **Sargodha**, on producing demand draft (Non-refundable) of above mention amount for each in favor of **Treasurer**, **University of Sargodha**. Tender document can be obtained through courier.
- 2. **5%** Scheduled Bank CDR (Refundable) of the estimated price in the name of **Treasurer**, **University of Sargodha** must be attached with tender as bid security.
- 3. All the Firms will be bound for strict compliance of all terms and conditions issued by University of Sargodha and PPRA from time to time.
- 4. For all correspondence, please use postal address, **Dean/Chairman**, **Faculty of Pharmacy**, **University of Sargodha**, **Sargodha**.
- 5. For further details please contact at Phone No. 048-9230807
- 6. Tender fees Rs 1000

Dean/Chairman Faculty of Pharmacy University of Sargodha